155
LSH signal elements
F5 fuses
LSN torpedo
pilot bulbs
CIL signal circuit
In compliance with IEC 60127-2-1 – rapid fusion – 250 V in steatite
tube filled with arc-quenching powder (breaking capacity 1500 A).
For the blow-out status signal of fuse-holder terminal blocks type SFR.4
- SFO.4 - MAC.6 - SFL.10 and FPL.10.
Suited to be used in both d.c. and a.c. circuits.
Each package is supplied with:
• two contact blades
• a non polarised LED microcircuit
• a transparent protection
Components must be mounted in such a sequence.
(*) values are to be considered with a tolerance ±10%
For the blow-out status signal on fuse-holder terminal block type HMF4.
Suited to be used in both d.c. and a.c. circuits.
Type Cat. No.
Rated voltage
[Vdc - Vac]
Current
l r.m.s. [A] (*)
LSH/12 LS001  12 2,1 mA
LSH/24 LS002  24 2,0 mA
LSH/48 LS003  48 2,2 mA
LSH/115 LS004  115 2,1 mA
LSH/230 LS005  230 2,0 mA
Type Cat. No.
Rated voltage
[Vdc - Vac]
Current
l r.m.s. [A] (*)
CIL/12 SF512  12 3,0 mA
CIL/24 SF524  24 3,2 mA
CIL/48 SF548  48 2,9 mA
CIL/115 SF515  115 2,3 mA
CIL/230 SF523  230 2,3 mA
Rated current
In
Test current
1,5 x In 2,1 x In 4 x In 10 x In
100 mA ÷ 6.3 A > 1 h < 30 min < 300 ms < 20 ms
F5 fuses characteristics according to DIN 41571
Rated current
In
Test current
1,5 x In 2,1 x In 4 x In 10 x In 10 x In
100 mA ÷ 6.3 A > 1 h < 30 min 100 ms ÷ 2 s 3 ms ÷ 300 ms < 20 ms
4 A ÷ 6.3 A > 1 h < 30 min 19 ms ÷ 3 s 3 ms ÷ 300 ms < 20 ms
F5 fuses characteristics according to IEC 127/I and II
Rated current
Ø 5 x 20 mm fuse without marking
Type Cat. No.
100 mA F5/100 mA FN001ST
200 mA F5/200 mA FN002ST
315 mA F5/315 mA FN003ST
500 mA F5/500 mA FN004ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
630 mA F5/630 mA FN005ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
1 A F5/1 A FN006ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
1,6 A F5/1,6 A FN007ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
2 A F5/2 A FN008ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
2,5 A F5/2,5 A FN009ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
3,15 A F5/3,15 A FN010ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
4 A F5/4 A FN011ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
5 A F5/5 A FN012ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
6,3 A F5/6,3 A FN013ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
8 A F5/8 A FN014ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
10 A F5/10 A FN015ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
12 A F5/12 A FN016ST * RINA Homologation 5/18/75 - 220V - 50 Hz - 1500 A
Cat. No. Characteristics
FL201
Ø 6x26 mm torpedo bulb, provided with built-in stabilising resistor, for
voltages from 12 to 48 Vac, to be used on terminal blocks type FLD.10/
F5L, FLD.10/F6, FPL.10.
FL202
Ø 6x26 mm torpedo bulb, provided with built-in stabilising resistor, for
voltages from 70 to 380 Vac, to be used on terminal blocks type FLD.10/
F5L, FLD.10/F6, FPL.10.
KIT1224 For terminal blocks type SFR.6 and SFR.6/M.
KIT70380 For terminal blocks type SFR.6 and SFR.6/M.